## 505760248 11/06/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5807063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EASTMAN CHEMICAL (CHINA) CO., LTD.	10/31/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY
Street Address:	200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE
City:	KINGSPORT
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37660

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16002743

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 423-229-6835

**Email:** jlmcglothlin@eastman.com

Correspondent Name: EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	POLLY C. OWEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Polly C. Owen/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=86186US02\_CotoCoAssignment\_EMNChinatoEMN\_Executed#page1.tif source=86186US02\_CotoCoAssignment\_EMNChinatoEMN\_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505760248 REEL: 050932 FRAME: 0446

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, EASTMAN CHEMICAL (CHINA) CO., LTD., a Chinese Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at Building 3, Lane 399 Shengxia Road, Pudong New District, 201210 Shanghai, China, is the assignee of record of the entire right, title and interest of inventors Ming Allison Yuan and Da Yu Vincent Zhang, who conveyed their interest therein to EASTMAN CHEMICAL (CHINA) CO., LTD. by assignment dated December 27, 2018 on United States Patent Application:

SERIAL # 16/002,743

FILED DATE June 7, 2018

AND WHEREAS EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 200 South Wilcox Drive, Kingsport, Tennessee 37660 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application and respective inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said EASTMAN CHEMICAL (CHINA) CO., LTD. has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, said United States Patent Application and the inventions of the foregoing as well as world-wide rights therein, including the right to claim priority thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or term for which said patents are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by EASTMAN CHEMICAL (CHINA) CO., LTD. if this assignment and sale had not been made, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 050932 FRAME: 0447 EASTMAN CHEMICAL (CHINA) CO., LTD. covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, EASTMAN CHEMICAL (CHINA) CO., LTD. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 31 day of 2019.

EASTMAN CHEMICAL (CHINA) CO., LTD

Gulferaz Ali, Vice President and Managing Director

# ATTESTATION OF WITNESS

I, Jenny A. Everhart, whose full post office address is 3724 Henjock Park Drive, Kingspat, TN 37643 was personally present and did see Gulferaz Ali, who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 050932 FRAME: 0448

**RECORDED: 11/06/2019**